DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
LAW DIVISION

The Cause list of the Petitions to be heard by the Commission in the month of
July, 2013 is placed below for the consideration/approval of the Commission please.

Cause List of the Petitions filed before the Commission listed in the M/o July,

2013,
Sr. | Date of | Time of | Date of Petition | Title of the Case
hearing Hearing | Receipt Number
No of
Petition

1. | 09.07.2013 | 3:00 pm 06/2010 | Petition for approval of (i) the
tariff ~ for  generation  of
Electricity from TMW

Keshvpuram Solar PV Project
(i) Terms and conditions
entered between NDPL-G and
NDPL-D for sell/purchase of
entire Solar Energy Generation
from this project. Filed by NDPL

2. | 09.07.2013 | 3:00 pm | 24.05.2010 13/2010 | Petition for approval of (i) the
Tariff  for  Generafion  of
Electricity from 54 KWp Solar PV
Project at NDPL Poothkhurd
Grid, Bawan (i) Terms and
Conditions entered between
NDPL-G and NDPL-D for
Sale/Purchase of entire Solar
Energy Generated from this
project filed by NDPL

3. | 09.07.2013 | 3:00 pm | 31.01.2011 06/2011 Petition seeking adoption of
generic tariff for generation of
electricity from ftail and grid
interactive 45 KWP Solar PV
Project at Clear Water Grid,
Bawana, Delhi filed by NDPL

4. |1 09.07.2013 | 3:00pm | 31.01.2011 07/2011 Petition seeking adoption of
generatic ftariff for generation
of electricity from tail end grid
interactive 43KWP Solar PV
Project at A-7 Narela GCrid,
Delhi filed by NDPL

5. 109.07.2013 | 3:00pm | 31.01.2011 08/2011 Petition seeking adoption of
generic tariff for generation of
electricity from grid interactive
25 KWP Solar PV Project at
Cennet Building, Pitampura,
Delhi filed by NDPL

6. | 09.07.2013 | 3:00 pm | 11.03.2011 15/2011 Peftition for approval of Terms
and Condition entered
between NDPL-G and NDPL-D
for procurement of entire Solar
Energy generated from 43KW
Solar Project at A-7 Grid
Narela, Delhi filed by NDPL




09.07.2013

3:00 pm

11.03.2011

16/2011

Petition for approval of Terms
and Condition entered
between NDPL-G and NDPL-D
for procurement of entire Solar
Energy generated from 25KW
Solar  Project at Cennet
Building, Pitampura, Delhi filed
by NDPL

09.07.2013

3:00 pm

11.03.2011

17/2011

Petition for approval of Terms
and Condition entered
between NDPL-G and NDPL-D
for procurement of entire Solar
Energy generated from 45KW
Solar Project at Clear Water
Grid Bawana, Delhi filed by
NDPL

09.07.2013

3:00 pm

11.03.2011

18/2011

Petition for approval of Terms
and Condition entered
between NDPL-G and NDPL-D
for procurement of entire Solar
Energy generated from 60KW
Solar Project at DSIDC-Il Grid,
Narela, Delhi filed by NDPL

09.07.2013

3:00 pm

11.03.2011

19/2011

Petition for approval of Terms
and Conditions entered
between NDPL-G and NDPL-D
for procurement of entire Solar
Energy generated from 25 KW
Solar Project at GTK Grid, Delhi.
North Delhi Power Limited
Narela, Delhi filed by NDPL

09.07.2013

3:00 pm

11.03.2011

20/2011

Petition for approval of Terms
and Conditions entered
between NDPL-G and NDPL-D
for procurement of entire Solar
Energy generated from 48.5
KW Solar Project at Inderpuri
Grid, Delhi filed by North Delhi
Power Limited

09.07.2013

3:00 pm

11.03.2011

21/2011

Petition for approval of Terms
and Conditions entered
between NDPL-G and NDPL-D
for procurement of entire Solar
Energy generated from 50 KW
Solar Project at RG-22 Grid,
Rohini, Delhi filed by North
Delhi Power Limited

09.07.2013

3:00 pm

11.03.2011

22/2011

Petition for approval of Terms
and Conditions entered
between NDPL-G and NDPL-D
for procurement of entire Solar
Energy generated from 60 KW
Solar Project at Shahazdabagh
Grid, Delhi filed by NDPL

09.07.2013

3:00 pm

11.03.2011

23/2011

Petition for approval of Terms
and Conditions entered
between NDPL-G and NDPL-D
for procurement of entire Solar




Energy generated from 225 KW
Solar Project at PP-Il Grid,
Pitampura, Delhi filed by NDPL

09.07.2013

3:00 pm

11.03.2011

30/2011

Petition seeking adoption of
Generic Tariff for Generation of
electricity from Grid Interactive
60 kWp Solar PV Project at
NDPL DSIDC-lI Grid Sub-station,
Narela, Delhi filed by North
Delhi Power Limited

09.07.2013

3:00 pm

11.03.2011

31/2011

Petition seeking adoption of
Generic Tariff for Generation of
electricity from Grid Interactive
25 kWp Solar PV Project at
NDPL GITK Grid Sub-station,
Delhi filed by North Delhi Power
Limited

09.07.2013

3:00 pm

08.05.2012

22/2012

Petition Seeking Adoption of
Generic Tariff for Generation of
Electricity from Tail and Grid
Interactive 55.2 KWP Solar PV
Project at TPDDL RG 23 Grid,
Delhi in Line with  Commission’s
Order dt. 09/07/2010

09.07.2013

3:00 pm

08.05.2012

23/2012

Petition Seeking Adoption of
Generic Tariff for Generation of
Electricity from Tail and Grid
Interactive 50 mKWP Solar PV
Project at TPDDL RG 22 Grid,
Delhi in Line with  Commission’s
Order dt. 09/07/2010

09.07.2013

3:00 pm

08.05.2012

24/2012

Petition Seeking Adoption of
Generic Tariff for Generation of
Electricity from Tail and Grid
Interactive 48.5 KWP Solar PV
Project at TPDDL RG 24 & 2
Grids, Delhi in Line with
Commission’s Order dt.
09/07/2010

20.

09.07.2013

3:00 pm

08.05.2012

25/2012

Pefition Seeking Adoption of
Generic Tariff for Generation of
Electricity from Tail and Grid
Interactive 225 KWP Solar PV
Project at TPDDL RG 25 Grid,
Delhi in Line with  Commission’s
Order dt. 09/07/2010

09.07.2013

3:00 pm

23/2013

Review in order dt. 01.02.2013
in Petition No. 06/2010 filed by
TPDDL.

22.

09.07.2013

3:00 pm

01/2012

Petfition U/s 86(1)(b) and
86(1)(f) of the Electricity Act,
2003 in connection with
disputes and differences arising
under the Power Purchase
Agreement dated 12.05.2008
between the Maithon Power
Limited and Tata Power Delhi




Distribution Ltd

23.

09.07.2013

3:00 pm

10/2012

Petition U/s 86(1)(b) and
86(1)(f) of the E.A. 2003 in
connection with disputes and
differences arising under the
Power Purchase Agreement dt.
12.05.2008 between the
Petitioner & Respondent No. 1.

Maithon Power Limited Vs. BRPL

24.

30.07.2013

3:00 pm

31/2012

Pefition for determinatfion of
Tariff for waste of energy
Power Project at Bawana
village in Delhi.

25.

30.07.2013

3:00 pm

24.01.2013

15/2013

Application seekng issuance of
appropriate directives from the
Hon'ble Commission in relation
fo demand raised by IPGCL
seeking payment of income
tax paid by if for the FY 2011-12
and for issuance of directions
allowing liberty fo the
Application of set-off the
amount paid in excess from
subsequent bills.

TPDDL vs. IPGCL

26.

30.07.2013

3:00 pm

28.03.2013

22/2013

Determination of Promotional
Tariff ~ for  Urban/Municipal
Waste to Power and Directions
to the distribution licensees for
fulfilment of Renewable
Purchase Obligation filed by
TOWMCL vs. BRPL, BYPL &
TPDDL

27.

30.07.2013

3:00 pm

24/2013

Pefition seeking issuance of
appropriate directives from the
Hon'ble Commission in relation
to demand raised by DIL
seeking payment of income
tfax paid by it for the FY 2011-12
filed by TPDDL.

Sd/-
(K.M. Varma)
Jt. Director (Law)




