## DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION LAW DIVISION

The Cause list of the Petitions to be heard by the Commission in the month of July, 2013 is placed below for the consideration/approval of the Commission please.

## <u>Cause List of the Petitions filed before the Commission listed in the M/o July, 2013,</u>

	- ·	T' (	- ·	D 1:1:	T::: (!! 0
Sr.	Date of hearing	Time of Hearing	Date of Receipt	Petition Number	Title of the Case
No			of Petition		
1.	09.07.2013	3:00 pm		06/2010	Petition for approval of (i) the tariff for generation of Electricity from 1MW Keshvpuram Solar PV Project (ii) Terms and conditions entered between NDPL-G and NDPL-D for sell/purchase of entire Solar Energy Generation from this project. Filed by NDPL
2.	09.07.2013	3:00 pm	24.05.2010	13/2010	Petition for approval of (i) the Tariff for Generation of Electricity from 54 KWp Solar PV Project at NDPL Poothkhurd Grid, Bawan (ii) Terms and Conditions entered between NDPL-G and NDPL-D for Sale/Purchase of entire Solar Energy Generated from this project filed by NDPL
3.	09.07.2013	3:00 pm	31.01.2011	06/2011	Petition seeking adoption of generic tariff for generation of electricity from tail and grid interactive 45 KWP Solar PV Project at Clear Water Grid, Bawana, Delhi filed by NDPL
4.	09.07.2013	3:00 pm	31.01.2011	07/2011	Petition seeking adoption of generatic tariff for generation of electricity from tail end grid interactive 43KWP Solar PV Project at A-7 Narela Grid, Delhi filed by NDPL
5.	09.07.2013	3:00 pm	31.01.2011	08/2011	Petition seeking adoption of generic tariff for generation of electricity from grid interactive 25 KWP Solar PV Project at Cennet Building, Pitampura, Delhi filed by NDPL
6.	09.07.2013	3:00 pm	11.03.2011	15/2011	Petition for approval of Terms and Condition entered between NDPL-G and NDPL-D for procurement of entire Solar Energy generated from 43KW Solar Project at A-7 Grid Narela, Delhi filed by NDPL

7.	09.07.2013	3:00 pm	11.03.2011	16/2011	Petition for approval of Terms and Condition entered between NDPL-G and NDPL-D for procurement of entire Solar Energy generated from 25KW Solar Project at Cennet Building, Pitampura, Delhi filed by NDPL
8.	09.07.2013	3:00 pm	11.03.2011	17/2011	Petition for approval of Terms and Condition entered between NDPL-G and NDPL-D for procurement of entire Solar Energy generated from 45KW Solar Project at Clear Water Grid Bawana, Delhi filed by NDPL
9.	09.07.2013	3:00 pm	11.03.2011	18/2011	Petition for approval of Terms and Condition entered between NDPL-G and NDPL-D for procurement of entire Solar Energy generated from 60KW Solar Project at DSIDC-II Grid, Narela, Delhi filed by NDPL
10.	09.07.2013	3:00 pm	11.03.2011	19/2011	Petition for approval of Terms and Conditions entered between NDPL-G and NDPL-D for procurement of entire Solar Energy generated from 25 KW Solar Project at GTK Grid, Delhi. North Delhi Power Limited Narela, Delhi filed by NDPL
11.	09.07.2013	3:00 pm	11.03.2011	20/2011	Petition for approval of Terms and Conditions entered between NDPL-G and NDPL-D for procurement of entire Solar Energy generated from 48.5 KW Solar Project at Inderpuri Grid, Delhi filed by North Delhi Power Limited
12.	09.07.2013	3:00 pm	11.03.2011	21/2011	Petition for approval of Terms and Conditions entered between NDPL-G and NDPL-D for procurement of entire Solar Energy generated from 50 KW Solar Project at RG-22 Grid, Rohini, Delhi filed by North Delhi Power Limited
13.	09.07.2013	3:00 pm	11.03.2011	22/2011	Petition for approval of Terms and Conditions entered between NDPL-G and NDPL-D for procurement of entire Solar Energy generated from 60 KW Solar Project at Shahazdabagh Grid, Delhi filed by NDPL
14.	09.07.2013	3:00 pm	11.03.2011	23/2011	Petition for approval of Terms and Conditions entered between NDPL-G and NDPL-D for procurement of entire Solar

					Energy generated from 225 KW Solar Project at PP-II Grid, Pitampura, Delhi filed by NDPL
15.	09.07.2013	3:00 pm	11.03.2011	30/2011	Petition seeking adoption of Generic Tariff for Generation of electricity from Grid Interactive 60 kWp Solar PV Project at NDPL DSIDC-II Grid Sub-station, Narela, Delhi filed by North Delhi Power Limited
16.	09.07.2013	3:00 pm	11.03.2011	31/2011	Petition seeking adoption of Generic Tariff for Generation of electricity from Grid Interactive 25 kWp Solar PV Project at NDPL GTK Grid Sub-station, Delhi filed by North Delhi Power Limited
17.	09.07.2013	3:00 pm	08.05.2012	22/2012	Petition Seeking Adoption of Generic Tariff for Generation of Electricity from Tail and Grid Interactive 55.2 KWP Solar PV Project at TPDDL RG 23 Grid, Delhi in Line with Commission's Order dt. 09/07/2010
18.	09.07.2013	3:00 pm	08.05.2012	23/2012	Petition Seeking Adoption of Generic Tariff for Generation of Electricity from Tail and Grid Interactive 50 mKWP Solar PV Project at TPDDL RG 22 Grid, Delhi in Line with Commission's Order dt. 09/07/2010
19.	09.07.2013	3:00 pm	08.05.2012	24/2012	Petition Seeking Adoption of Generic Tariff for Generation of Electricity from Tail and Grid Interactive 48.5 KWP Solar PV Project at TPDDL RG 24 & 2 Grids, Delhi in Line with Commission's Order dt. 09/07/2010
20.	09.07.2013	3:00 pm	08.05.2012	25/2012	Petition Seeking Adoption of Generic Tariff for Generation of Electricity from Tail and Grid Interactive 225 KWP Solar PV Project at TPDDL RG 25 Grid, Delhi in Line with Commission's Order dt. 09/07/2010
21.	09.07.2013	3:00 pm		23/2013	Review in order dt. 01.02.2013 in Petition No. 06/2010 filed by TPDDL.
22.	09.07.2013	3:00 pm		01/2012	Petition U/s 86(1)(b) and 86(1)(f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 in connection with disputes and differences arising under the Power Purchase Agreement dated 12.05.2008 between the Maithon Power Limited and Tata Power Delhi

					Distribution Ltd
23.	09.07.2013	3:00 pm		10/2012	Petition U/s 86(1)(b) and 86(1)(f) of the E.A. 2003 in connection with disputes and differences arising under the Power Purchase Agreement dt. 12.05.2008 between the Petitioner & Respondent No. 1.  Maithon Power Limited Vs. BRPL
24.	30.07.2013	3:00 pm		31/2012	Petition for determination of Tariff for waste of energy Power Project at Bawana village in Delhi.
25.	30.07.2013	3:00 pm	24.01.2013	15/2013	Application seeking issuance of appropriate directives from the Hon'ble Commission in relation to demand raised by IPGCL seeking payment of income tax paid by it for the FY 2011-12 and for issuance of directions allowing liberty to the Application of set-off the amount paid in excess from subsequent bills.  TPDDL vs. IPGCL
26.	30.07.2013	3:00 pm	28.03.2013	22/2013	Determination of Promotional Tariff for Urban/Municipal Waste to Power and Directions to the distribution licensees for fulfillment of Renewable Purchase Obligation filed by TOWMCL vs. BRPL, BYPL & TPDDL
27.	30.07.2013	3:00 pm		24/2013	Petition seeking issuance of appropriate directives from the Hon'ble Commission in relation to demand raised by DTL seeking payment of income tax paid by it for the FY 2011-12 filed by TPDDL.

Sd/-(K.M. Varma) Jt. Director (Law)